

6/02/2022
2:53 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office

2022 Franklin County Township Resurfacing Program

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-11

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday, 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Kokosing Constr. Co., Inc. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081
----------------------------	---------------------	---	--	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A		ROADWAY										
01	202E24000	Brick Removed	40.00	SQYD	200.00	8,000.00	30.00	1,200.00	28.00	1,120.00	65.00	2,600.00
02	202E32500	Curb And Gutter Removed	7,087.00	FT	8.00	56,696.00	14.00	99,218.00	5.30	37,561.10	11.75	83,272.25
03	202E30000	Walk Removed	6,112.00	SQFT	3.50	21,392.00	2.50	15,280.00	2.50	15,280.00	4.50	27,504.00
04	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed (Concrete Driveway)	1,005.00	SQYD	21.00	21,105.00	21.50	21,607.50	17.00	17,085.00	22.50	22,612.50
05	254_0025710	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1.5"	127,936.00	SQYD	2.95	377,411.20	2.40	307,046.40	1.80	230,284.80	3.15	402,998.40
06	254_0025665	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 5.0"	4,007.00	SQYD	5.00	20,035.00	6.25	25,043.75	8.00	32,056.00	7.50	30,052.50
07	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1.5" Edge Mill	8,455.00	SQYD	5.00	42,275.00	2.50	21,137.50	2.90	24,519.50	5.75	48,616.25
08	452E10000	6" Non-reinforced Concrete	1,005.00	SQYD	88.00	88,440.00	95.00	95,475.00	70.00	70,350.00	75.00	75,375.00
09	605E05100	4" Shallow Pipe Underdrains	6,389.00	FT	12.00	76,668.00	9.25	59,098.25	9.80	62,612.20	8.25	52,709.25
10	608E10000	4" Concrete Walk	5,107.00	SQFT	8.50	43,409.50	8.00	40,856.00	5.30	27,067.10	8.00	40,856.00
11	608E52000	Curb Ramp	1,903.00	SQFT	30.00	57,090.00	15.75	29,972.25	7.50	14,272.50	14.00	26,642.00
12	609E12000	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type 2	7,087.00	FT	24.00	170,088.00	33.00	233,871.00	21.00	148,827.00	24.25	171,859.75
13	653E10000	Topsoil Furnished And Placed	118.00	CY	88.00	10,384.00	70.00	8,260.00	75.00	8,850.00	70.00	8,260.00
14	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching	655.00	SQYD	4.50	2,947.50	6.00	3,930.00	2.10	1,375.50	8.00	5,240.00
Sub-Total:						995,941.20		961,995.65		691,260.70		998,597.90
Group: B		PAVEMENT										
15	253E02000	Pavement Repair, 6" Depth, As Per Plan	993.00	CY	375.00	372,375.00	310.00	307,830.00	400.00	397,200.00	407.50	404,647.50
16		Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer	80,788.00	SY	3.00	242,364.00	2.70	218,127.60	2.66	214,896.08	2.66	214,896.08
17		FiberMat, Type B	19,353.00	SY	4.50	87,088.50	5.70	110,312.10	5.56	107,602.68	5.70	110,312.10
18	301E45000	Asphalt Concrete Base	803.00	TON	99.00	79,497.00	70.00	56,210.00	108.00	86,724.00	105.00	84,315.00

6/02/2022
2:53 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office

2022 Franklin County Township Resurfacing Program

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-11

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday	12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Kokosing Constr. Co., Inc. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081
------------------	----------	---------------------	---	--	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
19		Bituminous Cold Mix	18,775.00	SY	14.00	262,850.00	16.00	300,400.00	15.85	297,583.75	15.85	297,583.75
20	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	4,241.00	GAL	4.25	18,024.25	3.20	13,571.20	2.15	9,118.15	2.20	9,330.20
21	423E98100	Crack Sealing, Type IV	29,089.00	SQYD	0.75	21,816.75	0.80	23,271.20	0.80	23,271.20	0.80	23,271.20
22	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64 -22, APP	12,729.00	TON	90.00	1,145,610.00	90.00	1,145,610.00	116.00	1,476,564.00	130.40	1,659,861.60
23		Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	57,768.00	SY	1.25	72,210.00	1.10	63,544.80	1.08	62,389.44	1.08	62,389.44
Sub-Total:						2,301,835.50		2,238,876.90		2,675,349.30		2,866,606.87

Group: C		TRAFFIC										
24		Flagger	2,500.00	HR	88.00	220,000.00	80.00	200,000.00	89.00	222,500.00	80.00	200,000.00
25	614E11200	Law Enforcement Officer	200.00	HR	75.00	15,000.00	80.00	16,000.00	56.00	11,200.00	81.00	16,200.00
26	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	53,500.00	53,500.00	77,497.86	77,497.86
27	632E26500	Detector Loop	1.00	EA	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
28	644E00301	Center Line, Double Yellow, 6"	0.86	MILE	10,000.00	8,640.00	11,400.00	9,849.60	10,880.00	9,400.32	10,880.00	9,400.32
29	644E00600-12	Crosswalk Line, 12"	352.00	FT	4.50	1,584.00	3.85	1,355.20	3.65	1,284.80	3.65	1,284.80
30	644E00104	Edge Line, White, 6"	0.65	MILE	4,600.00	2,999.20	6,500.00	4,238.00	6,235.00	4,065.22	6,215.87	4,052.75
31	644E01110	School Symbol Marking, 96"	4.00	EA	800.00	3,200.00	835.00	3,340.00	795.00	3,180.00	795.00	3,180.00
32	644E00500	Stop Line, White, 24"	136.00	FT	9.00	1,224.00	10.00	1,360.00	9.80	1,332.80	9.80	1,332.80
33	644E00700-12	Transverse Line Within Crosswalk, White, 12"	185.00	LF	10.00	1,850.00	7.00	1,295.00	6.65	1,230.25	6.65	1,230.25
Sub-Total:						321,297.20		340,437.80		311,193.39		316,178.78

Group: D		MISCELLANEOUS										
34	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	21,500.00	21,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	16,800.00	16,800.00
Sub-Total:						21,500.00		8,000.00		25,000.00		16,800.00
Grand Total:						3,640,573.90		3,549,310.35		3,702,803.39		4,198,183.55

6/02/2022
2:53 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office 2022 Franklin County Township Resurfacing Program Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-11

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date:	Sunday	12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Kokosing Constr. Co., Inc. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081
-----------	--------	----------	---------------------	---	--	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Total Bid:						3,640,573.90		3,549,310.35		3,702,803.39		4,198,183.55
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:												
Difference from Low Vendor:									153,493.04		648,873.20	
Total Subcontractors:												

John D. ... 6/2/22
John D. ... 6/2/2022
Brad ... 6-2-2022